
AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 
This Amendment to Services Agreement (“Amendment”) is made and entered into by and 

between Yahara Watershed Improvement Network (“Yahara WINS”) and Yahara Pride 

Farms (Yahara Pride) and is effective on the date it is executed by Yahara WINS and the 

Yahara Pride (the “Effective Date”).  Yahara WINS and Yahara Pride may be individually 

referred to as a “Party” or together as the “Parties”. 

 
RECITALS 

 

A. Yahara WINS and Yahara Pride entered into a Services Agreement, dated 
December 18, 2023 (the “Agreement”). 
 

B. Yahara WINS and Yahara Pride desire to adjust the first and the second payment 
amounts of the Agreement.   
 

a. The first payment is increased from $100,000 to $150,000 after January 1, 
2024. 

b. The second payment is reduced from $200,000 to $150,000 upon receipt of 
the preliminary report.  

 
AMENDMENT 

 

1. Section 5(i) of the Agreement is replaced in full with the following: 
 
“$150,000 after January 1, 2024 initial listing of cost share participants summarizing 
practices and activities signed up for in 2023 and anticipated to be funded under this 
agreement after verification in 2024.” 
 

2. Section 5(ii) of the Agreement is replaced in full with the following: 
 
“$150,000 upon receipt of the preliminary report (Due on or before April 1, 2024) 
with confirmation that acreage and farmer participation requirements have been met 
by summarizing practices and activities undertaken and funded under the 2024 
agreement. These are practices that were signed up for in 2023 and verified in 2024. 

 
3. All terms not specifically amended by this Amendment are ratified and shall remain 

in full force and effect.  In the event of a conflict between the terms of this 
Amendment and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment shall 
control. 
 



4. The signors below are authorized to act on behalf of and bind the respective Party.  
This Amendment may be signed in counterparts, including by scanned or 
photographic image (e.g., .pdf, .tif, or .jpeg), emailed or facsimile, each of which 
shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the 
same instrument, provided that all such counterparts, in the aggregate, shall contain 
the signatures of both of the Parties. 

 

 

Yahara Pride Farms 

 
By: Jeff Endres          
        Date 
 
 
 
Title: Yahara Pride Farm Board Chair 
 
 

Yahara Watershed Improvement Network (Yahara WINS)  

By:  Martin Griffin                                                         
_________________ 

        Date 
 
 
 
Title:  Yahara WINS Executive President  
 
 
By: Jeff Rau                                                                    _________________ 
               Date 
 
 
 
Title: Yahara WINS Executive Committee Treasurer 
 

 

02-22-2024


